UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

GREENSBORO DIVISION
In Re: )
)
Paramount Air Solutions, LLC, ) Case No.: 22-10635 C-11
)
Debtor. )

NOTICE OF PUBLIC AUCTION SALE

Upon Debtor's Motion to Sell Property Free and Clear of Liens and Transfer Liens to
Proceeds ("Motion"), which Motion is available for inspection at the Office of the Clerk, United
States Bankruptcy Court, 101 S. Edgeworth Street, Greensboro, NC 27401, and for good cause
shown:

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the property set forth on the attached Exhibit 1
will be sold via an online public auction by Iron Horse Auction Co., Inc. ("Auctioneers"),
beginning at 8:00 am on February 13, 2023 and running through February 20, 2023 at 10:00am,
with extended bidding.

TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that a HEARING will be held on the Motion at the United
States Bankruptcy Court on February 9, 2023, at 9:30 am at:

Courtroom # 2, Second Floor
101 S. Edgeworth Street
Greensboro, NC 27401

TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that any OBJECTIONS to the Motion MUST BE
FILED with the Court on or before February 2, 2023 and said objections WILL BE HEARD
at the above scheduled place and time.

TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that any liens claimed on the property are being
transferred to the proceeds of the sale. The property set forth on Exhibit 1 shall be sold free and
clear of all liens.

A copy of this Notice is being mailed to all creditors and other parties-in-interest in this case.
This the 6 day of January, 2023.
Office of the Clerk

By: Aleta B. Kiser
Deputy Clerk



Number
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

Lot Name
2006 Chevrolet Silverado 2500HD
2006 Chevrolet Silverado 2500HD
2007 Ford F150
2006 Chevrolet Silverado 2500HD
2015 Hemi 5.7 Liter RAM 1500
2011 Ford Van E-150
2008 Kaufman Trailer
1995 Lift Trailer

Clark GPS15 ForkLift

SkyJack Scissor Lift SJI11-4832
SkyJack Scissor Lift SJII1-4832
SkyJack Scissor Lift SJIII-3219
SkyJack Scissor Lift SJII6
Genie Superlift Contractor SLC-24
Genie Super Hoist

Dewalt Air Compressor
Charge Air Pro

FlagStaff Generator

Pro Source Generator

Tractor Supply Dolly

Throng Way Dolly

Appliance Dolly

(2x) Dolly

Little Genie Ladder System
Werner Adjustable Ladder

(2x) 17" Franklin Adjustable
(2x) 6' Werner Ladder

(2x) 8' Werner Ladder

Lot Description
VIN:1GBHC24U56E280081 11200 Miles, Runs
VIN: 1GBHC24U36E282606 211658 Miles, Runs
VIN: 1FTRF12247KD48389 184104 Miles, Runs
VIN: 1GBHC24UX6E280741 137488 Miles, Runs
VIN: 3C6JR6DT7FG531418 211658 Miles, Runs
but smokes alot
VIN: 5VGFB10128L000578

Lift Fork Length: 45" Hours:8,426 S/N:

Capacity 24 Volt Manufactured 2001 Runs/Works.
Capacity 24 Volt Manufactured 2001 Runs/Works.
Capacity 24 VoIt Manufactured in 2004 Buyer

Capacity, 24 VoIt Manufactured 2001 Runs/Works.

24' Buyer Responsible For Removal, Can Not Be
Model: GH5.6

Model: D55151 4 Gallon

Model:IRF420-2 4HP 20 Gallon

400 Watt

2,000 Watt 55HP

1000 Ib Capacity

Ratchet Leveler
300Ib Capacity

Bid

_\._XA_\_\-—\_\AJ—\_\_\_‘—\_\_XJ—\_\A—\_—\_\_\—\_\_\_\_—\_\A—\

Quantity
1

PR N, N . N

N DN 2 AN A A A A QO QA A aa

XMone)-/
0

O O O O O o o

A A A OO0 2 OO0 OO0 OO0 O 0O o o o o o o

tabbies’

LigiHX3



38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

10" Werner Ladder

10' Werner Ladder

10' Werner Ladder

(2x) 10" Werner Ladder

(2x) 10' Werner Ladder

(2x) 10" Werner Ladder

12' Werner Ladder

(2x)12' Werner Ladder

8' Werner Ladder

32' Louisville Extension Ladder
40" Werner Extension Ladder
32' Werner Extension Ladder
Pallet Jack

Knaack Gang Box

Aluminum Dock Plate

Weather Guard Pull Out Truck Box
(2x) Impact Drill

(2x) Milwaukee Saws

Part A Blaster Coil Cleaner
R.e'frigerant Recovery

Un.it )
RobinAir VacuMaster

(2x) Tube Bender Sets

(2x) Refrigeration Service Tools
(4x) Dewalt Power Tools
Various Power Tools
(2x)Imapct Drill and Sawzall
Metal Portable Bandsaw

Alnor Balometer Capture Hood
Eclipse 15 Ton Hand Hydraulic Pump
Wheel Barrel and Sprayers

(3x) STIHL Blower, Saw and Hedger
Jumpstar 73dB(A) Blower

3001b Capacity
300Ib Capacity
300lb Capacity
300Ib Capacity
300lb Capacity
300Ib Capacity
375Ib Capacity
375lb Capacity
300Ib Capacity

Capacity Unknown
Buyer Responsible For Removal
60"x 46"

Bosch 11247 and Bauer- 1643E-B
Bandsaw and Metal Cutting Saw
Model ZP13140

High Performance Vacuum Pump Model: 15800
Black Max and Yellow Jacket Sets

Drills and Grinder
Drills. Grinder, Saws
Milwaukee Sawzall and Bosch Drill

O L . OIS S SO SO U . WU OO (. (. WL G o G U WU U U (I [ N e e T e e e e N

AW A A A AN -, A NN A A A A DN -2 A A A A A A a2 ND=a NN A

O 2 OO0 0O 0 A O A a2 20000 - 200000000 =0 =2 20 0o



71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103

(3x) Pipe Benders

Créﬁsman Wet Dry Vac

Honda 6.0HP Power Washer
(2x) Metal Pop up Tents
Miscellaneous Garden Tools
Miscellaneous Size Gas Cans
Power Trak-It Nail Gun

Hampton Bay Fan

Industrial Air Conditioning Dolly
Pipe and Copper Fitting Bins
Metal Fitting Bins

Goodman Gas Furnace

6 Gallon Shop Vac

36" Niagara Sheet Metal Bender
Stamper ) )
Chainsaw Sharpener

Brilliant Metal Cut Off Saws

(x4) Roller Stands

Saw ‘

Delta ShopMaster 10" Table Saw
Wood Table on Casters With Stand
Ridgid 300 Pipe Threader

4 .

(5x) Pipe Wrenches

(4x) Pipe Cutters

(2x) Genie Super Hoist

Table Cart On Casters with 5" Vice
Pipe Rack with Pipe Included
Wooden Pipe Rack

Scaffolding

Assorted Insulation

Assorted Air Filters

Assorted Metal Ductwork

Brooms; Axes, Pick A)ke Etc..(Gas Cahs riof’
Nails Included

76" x 63"

Holders and Contents Included
Holders and Contents Included
MES80/CES80

Buyer Responsible for Removal
Buyer Responsible for Removal
Buyer Responsible for Removal
3 Phase Buyer Responsible for Removal

Model: MS250 Buyer Responsible for Removal
Model: TS200 Buyer Responsible for Removal

Item Number: 89138

Model: GH5.6

Buyer Responsible for Removal

Height 90" Length: 19' Buyer Responsible for Removal
Pipe Included, Buyer Responsible for Removal

2- 12" Uprights 6- 8' Supports

[ N U (U, G G (V. s, S (OO U (U (U, W (L U W (U W W S N e e N T T e e T S T

[ G U (L (UL GO U G 1 T U & 1 [ NI it W i W N e e e T T T e e i B S\ B S ¢S I 40

O O 0O OO0 0O 0O - - a2 OO0 0 00 -~ 0000 0O 0O 000 OO OO~ 0 —~ -



104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128

Assorted Metal Ductwork
Commercial Vents

insulated Copper Tubing

(3x) Price Diffusers

Industrial Metal Vents

Copper Refrigeration Tubing

Flex Fit Commercial Vents
Contents of Shelf

Assorted Water Hoses

Shelving And Contents

54" Fork Lift Forks

(3x) Emerson Scroll Compressors
Biné

Wood Table on Casters with Contents
Whirlpool Refrigerator and Freezer
Refrigerant

Shelving and Contents

Contents of Room

Assorted Hoses

4.5" Warehouse Walk Up Ladder
Drafting Desk

(2x) Red Leather Office Chairs
KIP 3100 Blue Print Printer

(2x) L- Shaped Desk With Chairs
Contents Of Break Room

Buyer Responsible for Removal

On Casters

Buyer Responsible for Removal

Empty and Full

Buyer Responsible for Removal

Sensbrs Etc BvLiyer Résponéib!e for Removal

37" Draft Table

Removal
Responsible for Removal

[ N N UL N W UG U (L (O N N N N T T I N . N e . T N T N

JENE K RSN GO U (U (UL UL (K UL UL (U U U 15 R &' TSI UL UL (L (. (I (e N o e T

O O O O O O O 0O O O 00 A A~ 000000 o -~ 0 0o o



	Notice of Public Sale
	UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
	NOTICE OF PUBLIC AUCTION SALE

	Exhibit to Notice of Public Sale



