UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA GREENSBORO DIVISION

In Re:)	
Paramount Air Solutions, LLC,)	Case No.: 22-10635 C-11
Debtor.)	

NOTICE OF PUBLIC AUCTION SALE

Upon Debtor's Motion to Sell Property Free and Clear of Liens and Transfer Liens to Proceeds ("Motion"), which Motion is available for inspection at the Office of the Clerk, United States Bankruptcy Court, 101 S. Edgeworth Street, Greensboro, NC 27401, and for good cause shown:

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the property set forth on the attached Exhibit 1 will be sold via an online public auction by Iron Horse Auction Co., Inc. ("Auctioneers"), beginning at 8:00 am on February 13, 2023 and running through February 20, 2023 at 10:00am, with extended bidding.

TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that a HEARING will be held on the Motion at the United States Bankruptcy Court on <u>February 9, 2023, at 9:30 am</u> at:

Courtroom # 2, Second Floor 101 S. Edgeworth Street Greensboro, NC 27401

TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that any **OBJECTIONS** to the Motion MUST BE FILED with the Court on or before <u>February 2, 2023</u> and said objections WILL BE HEARD at the above scheduled place and time.

TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that any liens claimed on the property are being transferred to the proceeds of the sale. The property set forth on Exhibit 1 shall be sold free and clear of all liens.

A copy of this Notice is being mailed to all creditors and other parties-in-interest in this case.

This the 6th day of January, 2023.

Office of the Clerk By: <u>Aleta B. Kiser</u> Deputy Clerk

Number	Lot Name	Lot Description	Bid	Quantity	XMoney
6	2006 Chevrolet Silverado 2500HD	VIN:1GBHC24U56E280081 11200 Miles, Runs	1	1	0
7	2006 Chevrolet Silverado 2500HD	VIN: 1GBHC24U36E282606 211658 Miles, Runs	1	1	0
8	2007 Ford F150	VIN: 1FTRF12247KD48389 184104 Miles, Runs	1	1	0
9	2006 Chevrolet Silverado 2500HD	VIN: 1GBHC24UX6E280741 137488 Miles, Runs	1	1	0
10	2015 Hemi 5.7 Liter RAM 1500	VIN: 3C6JR6DT7FG531418 211658 Miles, Runs	1	1	0
11	2011 Ford Van E-150	but smokes alot	1	1	0
12	2008 Kaufman Trailer	VIN: 5VGFB10128L000578	1	1	0
13	1995 Lift Trailer		1	1	0
14			1		
15			1		
16			1		
17			1		
18	Clark GPS15 ForkLift	Lift Fork Length: 45" Hours:8,426 S/N:	1	1	0
19	SkyJack Scissor Lift SJIII-4832	Capacity 24 Volt Manufactured 2001 Runs/Works.	1	1	0
20	SkyJack Scissor Lift SJIII-4832	Capacity 24 Volt Manufactured 2001 Runs/Works.	1	1	0
21	SkyJack Scissor Lift SJIII-3219	Capacity 24 Volt Manufactured in 2004 Buyer	1	1	0
22	SkyJack Scissor Lift SJII6	Capacity, 24 Volt, Manufactured 2001 Runs/Works.	1	1	0
23	Genie Superlift Contractor SLC-24	24' Buyer Responsible For Removal, Can Not Be	1	1	0
24	Genie Super Hoist	Model: GH5.6	1	1	0
25	Dewalt Air Compressor	Model: D55151 4 Gallon	1	1	0
26	Charge Air Pro	Model:IRF420-2 4HP 20 Gallon	1	1	0
27	FlagStaff Generator	400 Watt	1	1	0
28	Pro Source Generator	2,000 Watt 55HP	1	1	0
29	Tractor Supply Dolly	1000 lb Capacity	1	1	0
30	Throng Way Dolly		1	1	0
31	Appliance Dolly		1	1	0
32	(2x) Dolly		1	2	1
33	Little Genie Ladder System	Ratchet Leveler	1	1	0
34	Werner Adjustable Ladder	300lb Capacity	1	1	0
35	(2x) 17' Franklin Adjustable		1	2	1
36	(2x) 6' Werner Ladder		1	2	1
37	(2x) 8' Werner Ladder		1	2	1

tabbies"

38	10' Werner Ladder	300lb Capacity	1	1	0
39	10' Werner Ladder	300lb Capacity	1	1	0
40	10' Werner Ladder	300lb Capacity	1	1	0
41	(2x) 10' Werner Ladder	300lb Capacity	1	2	1
42	(2x) 10' Werner Ladder	300lb Capacity	1	2	1
43	(2x) 10' Werner Ladder	300lb Capacity	1	2	1
44	12' Werner Ladder	375lb Capacity	1	1	0
45	(2x)12' Werner Ladder	375lb Capacity	1	2	1
46	8' Werner Ladder	300lb Capacity	1	1	0
47	32' Louisville Extension Ladder		1	1	0
48	40' Werner Extension Ladder		1	1	0
49	32' Werner Extension Ladder		1	1	0
50	Pallet Jack	Capacity Unknown	1	1	0
51	Knaack Gang Box	Buyer Responsible For Removal	1	1	0
52	Aluminum Dock Plate	60"x 46"	1	1	0
53	Weather Guard Pull Out Truck Box		1	1	0
54	(2x) Impact Drill	Bosch 11247 and Bauer- 1643E-B	1	2	1
55	(2x) Milwaukee Saws	Bandsaw and Metal Cutting Saw	1	2	1
56	Part A Blaster Coil Cleaner	Model ZP13140	1	1	0
57	Refrigerant Recovery		1	1	0
58	Unit		1	1	0
59	RobinAir VacuMaster	High Performance Vacuum Pump Model: 15800	1	1	0
60	(2x) Tube Bender Sets	Black Max and Yellow Jacket Sets	1	2	1
61	(2x) Refrigeration Service Tools		1	2	1
62	(4x) Dewalt Power Tools	Drills and Grinder	1	4	1
63	Various Power Tools	Drills. Grinder, Saws	1	1	0
64	(2x)Imapct Drill and Sawzall	Milwaukee Sawzall and Bosch Drill	1	2	1
65	Metal Portable Bandsaw		1	1	0
66	Alnor Balometer Capture Hood		1	1	0
67	Eclipse 15 Ton Hand Hydraulic Pump		1	1	0
68	Wheel Barrel and Sprayers		1	1	0
69	(3x) STIHL Blower, Saw and Hedger		1	3	1
70	Jumpstar 73dB(A) Blower		1	1	0

71	(3x) Pipe Benders		1	3	1
72	Craftsman Wet Dry Vac		1	3	1
73	Honda 6.0HP Power Washer		1	1	0
74	(2x) Metal Pop up Tents		1	2	1
75	Miscellaneous Garden Tools	Brooms, Axes, Pick Axe Etc. (Gas Cans not	1	1	0
76	Miscellaneous Size Gas Cans		1	1	0
77	Power Trak-It Nail Gun	Nails Included	1	1	0
78	Hampton Bay Fan		1	1	0
79	Industrial Air Conditioning Dolly	76" x 63"	1	1	0
80	Pipe and Copper Fitting Bins	Holders and Contents Included	1	1	0
81	Metal Fitting Bins	Holders and Contents Included	1	1	0
82	Goodman Gas Furnace	MES80/CES80	1	1	0
83	6 Gallon Shop Vac		1	1	0
84	36" Niagara Sheet Metal Bender	Buyer Responsible for Removal	1	1	0
85	Stamper	Buyer Responsible for Removal	1	1	0
86	Chainsaw Sharpener	Buyer Responsible for Removal	1	1	0
87	Brilliant Metal Cut Off Saws	3 Phase Buyer Responsible for Removal	1	1	0
88	(x4) Roller Stands		1	4	1
89	Saw	Model: MS250 Buyer Responsible for Removal	1	1	0
90	Delta ShopMaster 10" Table Saw	Model: TS200 Buyer Responsible for Removal	1	1	0
91	Wood Table on Casters With Stand		1	1	0
92	Ridgid 300 Pipe Threader		1	1	0
93	4"	Item Number: 89138	1	1	0
94	(5x) Pipe Wrenches		1	5	1
95	(4x) Pipe Cutters		1	4	1
96	(2x) Genie Super Hoist	Model: GH5.6	1	2	1
97	Table Cart On Casters with 5" Vice	Buyer Responsible for Removal	1	1	0
98	Pipe Rack with Pipe Included	Height 90" Length: 19' Buyer Responsible for Removal	1	1	0
99	Wooden Pipe Rack	Pipe Included, Buyer Responsible for Removal	1	1	0
100	Scaffolding	2- 12' Uprights 6- 8' Supports	1	1	0
101	Assorted Insulation		1	1	0
102	Assorted Air Filters		1	1	0
103	Assorted Metal Ductwork		1	1	0

104	Assorted Metal Ductwork		1	1	0
105	Commercial Vents		1	1	0
106	Insulated Copper Tubing		1	1	0
107	(3x) Price Diffusers		1	3	1
108	Industrial Metal Vents		1	1	0
109	Copper Refrigeration Tubing		1	1	0
110	Flex Fit Commercial Vents		1	1	0
111	Contents of Shelf		1	1	0
112	Assorted Water Hoses		1	1	0
113	Shelving And Contents	Buyer Responsible for Removal	1	1	0
114	54" Fork Lift Forks		1	1	0
115	(3x) Emerson Scroll Compressors		1	3	1
116	Bins	On Casters	1	2	1
117	Wood Table on Casters with Contents		1	1	0
118	Whirlpool Refrigerator and Freezer	Buyer Responsible for Removal	1	1	0
119	Refrigerant	Empty and Full	1	1	0
120	Shelving and Contents	Buyer Responsible for Removal	1	1	0
121	Contents of Room	Sensors Etc Buyer Responsible for Removal	1	1	0
122	Assorted Hoses		1	1	0
123	4.5" Warehouse Walk Up Ladder		1	1	0
124	Drafting Desk	37" Draft Table	1	1	0
125	(2x) Red Leather Office Chairs		1	1	0
126	KIP 3100 Blue Print Printer	<i>,</i> ,	1	1	0
127	(2x) L- Shaped Desk With Chairs	Removal	1	1	0
128	Contents Of Break Room	Responsible for Removal	1	1	0